502093044 10/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guangqiang Zhang	03/24/2009
Mojun Wang	03/24/2009
Genqing Wu	03/24/2009
Tai-Yi Huang	03/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13141060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: gpoland@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16013-000199/US/NPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Schaldenbrand

Total Attachments: 6

source=ProvisionalAssignment_16013-000199-US-NPA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029121 FRAME: 0001 H \$40,00 1314106(

502093044

source=ProvisionalAssignment_16013-000199-US-NPA#page2.tif source=ProvisionalAssignment_16013-000199-US-NPA#page3.tif source=ProvisionalAssignment_16013-000199-US-NPA#page4.tif source=ProvisionalAssignment_16013-000199-US-NPA#page5.tif source=ProvisionalAssignment_16013-000199-US-NPA#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029121 FRAME: 0002

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>GUANGOIANG ZHANG</u> of <u>Tsinghua Science Park</u>. Building 6, No. 1 Zhongguancun East Road, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R. China 100084, MOJUN WANG of Tsinghua Science Park, Building 6, No. 1 Zhongguancun East Road, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R. China 100084, GENQING WU of Room 204 Building 5 Dong Wang Zhuang, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R. China 100085, TAI-YI HUANG of 3150 Greer Rd., Palo Alto, CA 94303, hereby assign to: Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>INPUT METHOD EDITOR</u>, filed 3/20/2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/162,124, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

GUANGQIANG ZHANG
Vitnessed by:
Signature Date: Mar 24, 20%
Typed or Printed Name
Tsinghua Sovence Park Building b No.1 Zhongquancum East Road Haidian District Beingny Witness Address
Mojun Wang
Vitnessed by:
Signature Date: 3/24/08
Typed or Printed Name
Tsinghua Science Park Buildingt No 1 Zhongguan cun East Road Haidian District Beijing Witness Address

essed by:	-///
où Ing	Date: $\frac{3/24/2059}{}$
Signature	
Qin Jing Typed or Printed Name	_
Typed of Filmed Name	1. 211.1 Al. I Thronger ancin Fact D
Haidian Distric	k Bldgb, No.1 Zhonggwancun East R t.B.eij
Witness Address	
•	
•	
•	TAI-YI HUANG
ecced by:	TAI-YI HUANG
essed by:	TAI-YI HUANG
	TAI-YI HUANG Date:
essed by: Signature	
Signature	
Signature	

. 50643003.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>GUANGQIANG ZHANG</u> of Tsinghua Science Park, Building 6, No. 1 Zhongguancun East Road, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R. China 100084, MOJUN WANG of Tsinghua Science Park, Building 6, No. 1 Zhongguancun East Road, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R. China 100084, GENQING WU of Room 204 Building 5 Dong Wang Zhuang, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R. China 100085, TAI-YI HUANG of 3150 Greer Rd., Palo Alto, CA 94303, hereby assign to: Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled INPUT METHOD EDITOR, filed 3/20/2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/162,124, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	GUANGQIANG ZHANG
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	-
Witness Address	-
	MOJUN WANG
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	
XXY*. A L I	
Witness Address	

	GENQING WU
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	
	TAI-YI HUANG
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: March 30, 2009
Typed or Printed Name	
3150 Greer Rd. Palo Alto. (A 94303 Witness Address	

. 50643003.doc